Remains ID
Date

7/27/2009

5/4/2017

10/17/2019

10/4/2011

5/27/2009

11/5/2019

8/24/2009

6/3/2011

5/9/2005

11/15/2010

12/17/2018

1/28/2002

9/8/2006

4/14/2020

8/14/2009

8/9/2017

7/22/2016

3/15/2004

5/12/2006

Name

ARENDT, STANLEY
PAUL

BORDERS, EDWARD
LEE

BROWN, WILLIAM LEE

DAY, GERALD
FREDERICK

DENNY, ROGER
LAWRENCE

DREWS, HAROLD
FLOYD

FINLEY, GREEN

GUSTAFSON, HENRY
LEO

HEATH, LESLIE RAY

HODAPP, ARTHUR
LEON ALOYSIUS

KREBS, JOHN GERALD

LATHAN, BEONDRED K

LONG, CHARLES
HARVEY

MILANO, DAVID BOB

MOORE, MYRAL
NORMAN

PAYNE, WILLIAM
GEORGE

PRESSWOOD, VERNON
DOUGLAS

SHERADEN, CARL
EDWARD

SHREVE, HAROLD
ROBERT

Rank/Rate

E4

Cpl

Cpl

E5

E4

M/Sgt

E3

E3

E4

Pfc

Cpl

E3

E3

Cpl

E3

HM1

Cpl

E5

E5

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

NAVY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Service
Number

US55000578

ER57508348

RA17274971

RA16320038

RA16325065

RA16289342

RA17280026

RA16315373

RA17280030

ER16207581

RA16289966

RA17275257

US55264319

RA16330168

ER16291408

3381287

RA16308475

RA36383420

RA16307866

Korea (PMKOR)

Report for ILLINOIS

(Accounted For)

Unit

L CO 3/8 REGT 1CAV

D BTRY 82 AAA-AW 2ID

B CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

C CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

B CO 1/9 REGT 2ID

K CO 3/31 REGT 7ID

K CO 3/9 REGT 2ID

B BTRY 57 FA7ID

A CO 1/5RCT 241D

A Company 1st Battalion

5th Regimental Combat

Team 24th Infantry

Division

L CO 3/21 REGT 241D

G CO 2/24 REGT 25ID

L CO 3/31 REGT 7ID

D CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

K CO 3/23 REGT 2ID

1ST MAR DIV

HM CO 32 REGT 7ID

A CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

C CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

Date of
Loss

11/6/1950

2/13/1951

12/2/1950

12/2/1950

11/30/1950

12/12/1950

2/12/1951

12/31/1950

6/30/1951

7/3/1951

7/11/1950

11/27/1950

3/23/1953

12/2/1950

1/28/1951

12/1/1950

12/2/1950

11/27/1950

12/2/1950

Status

Killed in Action (MM)

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

Prisoner of War (PP)

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

Killed in Action (MM)

MISSING IN ACTION

Killed in Action (MM)

MISSING IN ACTION

Country of
Return

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

Country of
Casualty

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

L}

wviduals

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh8MSEAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000kixSbEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000bHU1fEAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000011s8syEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000012zZ3EEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000egondEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001EcdSfEAJ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000012zYx1EAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001EhFopEAF

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000012zYwrEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000x892cEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001ERNZREAV

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh90aEAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000S2gmsEAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000012zZ2QEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000001wxqIEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000011s8u6EAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000010KmcLEAS

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000014nwX5EAI



Remains ID
Date

3/23/2012

9/29/2014

9/27/2017

9/10/2019

9/23/2011

12/20/2018

Name

SLIGHT, WALLACE
LEROY

THERKELSEN, DONALD
ARTHUR

UURTAMO, STEPHEN
TEPPO

VANCE, ASAE.

WALCZAK, CASIMIR
FELIX

WILLIAMS, JAMES
CLETUIS

Rank/Rate

E7

E4

Maj

Cpl

E3

Pfc

Report prepared: 3/12/2021 12:45 PM

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Service
Number

RA37763657

US55238398

0-01285146

RA16323305

RA16316451

RA16272532

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Unit

M CO 3/8 REGT 1CAV

MED CO 15 REGT 3ID
Headquarters Battery,
82nd Anti-Aircraft Artillery-
Automatic Weapons
Battalion, 2nd Infantry
Division

D CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

B CO 1/5 REGT 1CAV

MED CO 34 REGT 24ID

Date of
Loss

11/2/1950

7/17/1953

1/21/1951

12/2/1950

8/17/1950

7/20/1950

Status

Killed in Action (MM)

Killed in Action (MM)

Prisoner of War (PP)

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

Killed in Action (MM)

Country of
Return

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

NORTH
KOREA

SOUTH
KOREA

KOREA,
SOUTH

Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/

for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Country of
Casualty

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

NORTH
KOREA

SOUTH
KOREA

KOREA,
SOUTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000011CoO8EAK

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh804EAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt00000004sWNEAY

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000002Y33dEAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000012qV8eEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000ycAh6EAE



